  Rev. 7a
High Power Chip Resistor
MERITEK
CRH Series
Feature and Applications
 This specification applies to all sizes of rectangular-type fixed
chip resistors with Ruthenium-base as material.
 Small size and light weight

 Computers, Instruments
 Medical and Military Equipment
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CRH 0603 H 102 J
High Power Chip Resistors
SIZE
0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
Function Code
H U
High Power Ultra High Power
Resistance Value
5% 3 digits. First 2 are significant, Third is multiplier (10x)
1% 4 digits. First 3 are significant, Forth is multiplier (10x)
Resistance Tolerance
Code F J
 Value ±1% ±5%
Derating Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Ambient Temperature  ( ℃ )
P
o
w
er
 r
at
io
 (
%
)
CRH0402
CRH0603
CRH0805
CRH1206
CRH1210
CRH2010
CRH2512
  Rev. 7a
High Power Chip Resistor
MERITEK
CRH Series
Construction
Unit: mm
Type
Size
(Inch)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
D1
(mm)
D2
(mm)
Weight
(g)
(1000pcs)
CRH0402 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.620
CRH0603 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 2.042
CRH0805 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 4.368
CRH1206 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 8.947
CRH1210 1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 15.959
CRH2010 2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 24.241
CRH2512 2512 6.35±0.10 3.10±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 39.448
Soldering Condition
IR Reflow Soldering                                      Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1)Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260C：10s
(2)Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260C：10s